300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 03 NOV 1998

A/DS81-40

06-11-1999



/ER SHEET PAl 101063498 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Names of conveying party(ies): Sudzucker Aktiengesellschaft Arnd G. HEYER Mannheim/Ochsenfurt Regina WENDENBURG Maximilianstrasse 10 68165 Mannheim, Germany Individuals Corporation of Germany Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Assignment Execution Date: October 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 16, 1998 A. Application No.(s) 09 / 1804 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 80445 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub-mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Irademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE MELAYBRO 00000064 09180143 8. To the best of michaelde and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward A. Meilman

Name of Person Signing

Signature

November 3, 199

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0051

FATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.E.A.	OFGS FILE NO. P/2107-67
WIMPREAS, I (We), AIND G. HEY	ER and Regina WENDENBURG As assigner(a)
have invented cortain improvements in PROC INULIN-PRODUCING PLANTS	ESS FOR PREPARING TRANSGENIC,
Letters Patent has been exacuted by me (un) o	r which an application for United State f even date herewith; and
whereas, SUDZUCKER AKTIENCES and existing under the laws of Germa Maximilianstrasse 10. 68165 Mannheim as assigned, is desirous of acquiring all i invention and any Patent that may be granted in	ight, title and interest in and to said
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration valuable consideration, the receipt of whi assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over the interest for the United States and all other estates application for Patent, all original relative applications and patents applied for all other countries, including all rights of present all rights for past infringement, and the hereby authorized and requested to issue all therefrom to be assigned herein, as assigned undersigned for myself (numselves) and my (our do hereby agree and covenant without further divisional, continuation, release and other applicational, its representatives all facts known to the whenever requested, to testify in any interference of said applications or patents may become all rightful paths, and to do generally ever successors, assigns and nominaes to obtain pathnited States and all other countries, the exponence and paid by said assigned.	countries in and to said invention and the countries in and to said invention and the livinional, continuation, substitute or granted therefor in the United States are riority from the filling of said application. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke is patents on said inventions or resulting sof the entire interest therein; and the remuneration, to execute and deliver all said representatives, heirs and assigns to communicate to said assigned assigned assigned and inventions, rences or other legal proceedings in whise involved, to sign all lawful papers, make the protestion for said invention in the penses incident to said applications to be penses incident to said applications to be penses incident to said applications to be
1/ 15 52	Je J Roy
Date: 16.10.98	Acnd G. Heyer Regina Wendenburg
	Arnd G. Hayer
Date: 16.10,98	- K. Neidrby
	Regina Wendenbury
Date:	
Date:	

DI3C((39693

LUCALIZATION RECORMENDED

PATENT REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0052